
MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH ACTION MEMORANDUM

SUBJECT: APPROVAL OF CONTRACT EXTENSION FOR

AM No. 22-012

 BID 22-0293, WITH NEW

HORIZONS TELECOM, INC., FOR A FINAL COMPLETION DATE OF

DECEMBER 23, 2022, FOR THE STATION 12-2 GENERATOR

INSTALL PROJECT.

AGENDA OP: 2/15/22

ASSEMBLY ACTION:

MANAGER RECOMMENDATION:

consideration.

Present to the Assembly for

APPROVED BY MICHAEL BROWN, BOROUGH MANAGER:

Route To; Department/Individual Initials Remarks

Originator
Curtis

Townsend^J'o'.S^w'

Project Management

Division

Public Works Director ^Ciiy 'byTarryDciv
OalB. 2022 02.02

isoeoe-oow

Purchasing Officer

Finance Director

Borough Attorney /ji
Borough Clerk

c

ATTACHMENT(S): Fiscal Note: Yes No

SUMMARY STATEMENT: The Mat-Su Borough approved contract award 22-
029B to New Horizons Telecom in the amount of $64,350.01 on October
20, 2021 with a final completion date of January 21, 2022.

A contract extension to December 23, 2022 is required to complete
the Station 12-2 Generator Install project due to generator
manufacturing and shipping delays.

Page 1 of 2 AM No. 22-012



RECOMMENDATION OF ADMINISTRATION: Recommend approval to extend New
Horizons Telecom, Inc. contract, No. 22-029B, to December 23, 2022.

Page 2 of 2 AM No. 22-012


